O~NO O~ WNPE

Nombre
ADA MILKA ONDINA OGANDO MONTERO
ADELA TOLENTINO
ADOLFINA ARELIS AYALA VASQUEZ
ADRIANA LOPEZ RUIZ
ALBERTO FRANCISCO NOLASCO RODRIGUEZ
ALEJANDRO MERCEDES MARTINEZ
ALEJANDRO OROZCO
ALFONSINA DEL CARMEN PEREZ

ALTAGRACIA CELESTE GOMEZ CUELLO DE SANCHEZ

ALTAGRACIA DE LOS ANGELES PEGUERO
ALTAGRACIA GORYS MARTES

ALTAGRACIA RONDON SELMO DE CACERES
ALTAGRACIA VIRTUDES ESPAILLAT MARTINEZ
AMANCIO URBAEZ

ANA ANTONIA GATON CASTILLO

ANA CRISTINA DE LEON CABA

ANA TERESA DEL SOCORRO GARCIA TERRERO
ANDRES MEJIA SANTANA

ANDRES RAMIREZ

ANDRES RAMIREZ ENCARNACION

ANDRES SANTIAGO GARCIA MARTINEZ
ANGELA CUSTORIA MONTERO

ANGELA MARIA GORIS MARTE

ANTIOQUIS MELO ALMONTE

ANTONIA ADELFA MILADY DE CASTRO E DE MEDINA
ANTONIO CESAR MEJIA TRONCOSO

ANTONIO JIMENEZ ROCHA

ANTONIO TRINIDAD

AQUILES ANTONIO GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ
AQUILINO ACOSTA CARRASCO

ARICELA CORREA JIMENEZ

ASIA VIRGEN REGALADO AQUINO

BALDEMIRO HERASME BATISTA

BENIGNO ROSARIO ALVARADO

BERNARDA FERNANDEZ MOYA

BIENVENIDO DE JESUS DE JESUS

BRIJIDA YSABEL HICIANO VENTURA

CANDIDA EVANGELISTA LIRIANO MARTINEZ

CANDIDA IVONNE FIORENTINO SANTIAGO DE SANTANA

CANDIDA NOEMIS ZARZUELA HENRIQUEZ
CARLOS JUAN ACEVEDO

CARLOS JULIO CASTILLO

CARLOS RAMON RAMIREZ VASQUEZ
CARMEN ANTERA REYES KUNHARDT DE ALFAU
CARMEN ANTONIA PIANTINI DEL P DE DURAN
CARMEN CASSO MERCEDES

CARMEN CELIDA MATOS SALCIE

CARMEN LIDIA MAGALI DIAZ DIAZ

CARMEN LUISA GARCES CASTILLO

CARMEN MARTA DIAZ RODRIGUEZ

CARMEN PATINO DE LA CRUZ

CARMEN ROMERO ROBLES

CASTA MATILDE D OLEO PIRON

Monto Pensidn
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50

19,550.00
5,117.50
5,117.50

15,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50

35,069.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
9,853.20
5,117.50
5,117.50
9,200.00

40,940.00

17,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,164.65

23,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50

20,000.00
6,900.00
5,117.50

20,000.00

31,590.00

10,795.05

15,544.55

30,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50

15,000.00
5,975.40
5,117.50
5,117.50

24,393.80
5,117.50
5,162.00

23,668.15
5,117.50



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

CECILIA ALTAGRACIA CABRERA CASTILLO
CELESTE NIVAR DE LA CRUZ

CESAR AUGUSTO MONTAS MELO

CHURCHI ROBERTO GONZALEZ GUERRERO
CLAUDIO ILDEFONSO OGANDO VALENZUELA
CLEMENTINA ROSARIO VENTURA

CRISTIANA ALTAGRACIA PEREZ S DE DELMONTE
CRISTINA BERROA

DANIEL GONZALEZ MONEGRO

DANIELA JIMENEZ ARNO

DAUNIA ALTAGRACIA CRUZ SALCEDO

DIGNA JOSEFINA PEREZ PEDA DE FERNANDEZ
DIMAS AMERICO DE LA CRUZ CARRERAS
DINORAH LUCIA MOREL THEN DE CRUZ
DIOGENES DELGADO

DORIS GEORGINA MELO DE FERMIN

EDELMIRA DE JESUS GUZMAN CAPUTO
EDUARDA DEL CARMEN RODRIGUEZ MEDRANO
ELENA VENTURA CARABALLO

ELOGINO PENA SANCHEZ

ELSA MILAGROS SALCEDO S DE NIETO
EMANUEL DE JESUS D MEZA CHAVEZ

ENNA MARIA PINA

EVELYN MARITZA ABREU MONTES DE OCA
FABIANA CABRERA

FABIO AMANCIO FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ GAUTREAU
FABIOLA MARCELA RAMIREZ SANCHEZ

FATIMA DEL CORAZON DE M GABRIEL DURAN
FAUSTINA POLANCO ALTAGRACIA

FELINO MERCEDES

FELIX ALVARADO TAVERAS

FELIX AMADO GOMEZ CABALLO

FERNANDO NOVA

FLAVIANA MARIA NATIVIDAD DE LEON PEREZ
FLOR DANILA ALBURQUERQUE SANTANA
FRANCIA LINARES

FRANCISCA MONTERO SANCHEZ

FRANCISCO AMADOR ARIAS

FRANCISCO ANTONIO DIAZ

FRANCISCO ANTONIO FEBRILLET HUERTAS
FRANK ELADIO ALCANTARA MORETA

FRANK FELIX RAMON SANCHEZ BATLLE

FREDI ENRIQUE MEJIA REYES

FREMIA ELUPINA FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
FULBIA ROSA ALTAGRACIA VELASQUEZ AGUIRRE
GABINO PABLO JULIAN CRUZ

GERMAN PERALTA

GERMANIA GRULLON ESTEVEZ

GERTRUDIS MERCEDES MORA VILLAR

GISELA ABREU LORA

GLADYS NIEVES AQUINO DE NUNEZ

GRECIA ELVIRA JOHNSON ORTIZ DE LEONOR
HECTOR MANUEL DE JESUS ARISMENDY FERNANDEZ
HERMINIA GENOVEVA GONZALEZ TRONCOSO
HILDA MERCEDES DEL CARME GONZALEZ ALMANZAR

11,190.65
5,117.50
12,901.85
32,500.00
24,394.95
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,414.20
5,117.50
14,583.15
15,000.00
5,117.50
6,415.85
5,117.50
15,000.00
25,000.00
32,805.00
7,246.15
5,117.50
5,117.50
30,000.00
5,117.50
42,200.00
5,117.50
12,200.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
10,558.33
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,764.95
5,117.50
35,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
12,652.30
10,197.05
30,803.90
5,117.50
6,352.60
11,432.15
5,117.50
5,117.50
29,900.00
10,231.55
6,737.85
5,117.50
26,000.00
26,244.00
5,117.50
8,401.90



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

HOSTOS GUAROA MORA OVIEDO

INOCENCIO ABREU ABREU

INOSENCIO REYES RIVERA

JOSE ABRAHAN CASTILLO ALMANZAR

JOSE AGUSTIN LOPEZ PICHARDO

JOSE AMADO NUNEZ GRULLON

JOSE DE JESUS ROSO MONTES DE OCA

JOSE HUMBERTO VALLEJO BOTELLO

JOSE MEJIA SUAREZ

JOSE NICANOR PICHARDO CRUZ

JOSE RAMON RAMIREZ

JOSE RAMON ROSARIO GUZMAN

JOSE YVAN PAREDES CESTERO

JUAN ANTONIO ARIAS PINALEZ

JUAN ANTONIO MATOS MARTE

JUAN ANTONIO ZOQUIER CASTILLO

JUAN DOMINGO POLO BENJAMIN

JUAN FRANCISCO ORTEGA MENA

JUAN MATEO CORDERO

JUANA CAMPUSANO ENCARNACION

JUANA DUARTE

JULIO AMADO CALDERON SANDOVAL

JULIO BELLO PEREZ

LAZARO ISMAEL MONSANTO VALLE

LEONCIA LOPEZ DE LA CRUZ

LEOPOLDINA VALERA SANCHEZ

LIDIA MARIA ORTIZ G DE RODRIGUEZ

LILIS MERCEDES PEREZ GALARZA DE DE JESUS
LUCIANA DE LOS SANTOS

LUCRECIA MARIA POLANCO

LUIS BIENVENIDO GARCIA

LURDEN ALTAGRACIA GUZMAN FLORIMON
MAIRA ALTAGRACIA MELLA GOMES
MARGARITA DE LA ROSA MOSQUEA
MARGARITA YSABEL PENA PENA

MARIA ADALGIZA RAMIREZ FERNANDEZ VIUDA CANELA
MARIA ALTAGRACIA GONZALEZ ALVAREZ
MARIA ALTAGRACIA SANCHEZ

MARIA CRISTINA MONTILLA

MARIA DE JESUS NUNEZ

MARIA DEL ROSARIO CASTILLO FERNANDEZ
MARIA ESTELA GUZMAN TORRES DE MORDAN
MARIA LAZALA

MARIA LUISA ALCANTARA

MARIA LUISA GONZALEZ SEPULVEDA DE GARCIA
MARIA MARGARITA JIMENEZ GONZALEZ
MARIA MILAGROS SUAREZ

MARINO DEL ROSARIO REYES

MARITZA ALTAGRACIA GUTIERREZ CAMILO
MARTHA GEORGINA MELGEN HEZNY

MARTHA MARGARITA DEFRANK SANCHEZ
MARTINA AGUIRRE DE BRADOR

MARTINA FIDELIA DE LOS SANTOS DELANCE DE JESUS
MATILDE HORTENSIA ARISTY MENA DE ALVAREZ F
MATILDE JOSEFINA GUERRERO MEJIA

19,521.25
5,117.50
6,664.25
5,117.50
5,117.50
9,520.85
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50

31,259.65
7,724.55
5,117.50

17,109.70
5,117.50
5,117.50

12,706.94

10,200.40
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50

16,320.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50

14,950.00
5,117.50

23,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50

17,000.00
5,117.50

22,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50

13,518.25
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
8,000.00

11,212.50
9,878.50

40,000.00
5,117.50
6,680.35
5,117.50

24,394.95
5,117.50
5,750.00
6,773.50

25,000.00
7,332.40



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

MATILDE MONCION RAMON

MAXIMO JULIO TEJEDA MEDINA
MELITONA DE JESUS DE LA ROSA
MERCEDES CUELLO

MERCEDES MEDINA

MERCEDES MELIDA PEREZ LANTIGUA
MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA VARGAS
MIGUEL ANTONIO MOREL FRANCO
MIGUEL VALDES

MILAGRO EVARISTA MILANDER ENCARNACION DE DUVAL

MIRIAM DE LOS SANTOS ALCANTARA

MIRIAN CALIXTA CRUZ RODRIGUEZ

MIRTHA MAGALIS SILVA CANDELARIO
NARCISO PIMENTEL

NATIVIDAD HENRIQUEZ MEJIA DE MEJIA
NELY ESTHER PICHARDO GUZMAN DE JIMENEZ
NICOLAS MONTAS ZARZUELA

NILMA NANCIL MORALES ASTACIO

NUNDINA ANTONIA ALMANZAR F DE RAMIREZ
OCTAVIA BATISTA

OLGA CECILIA LOPEZ JIMENEZ

OLGA CELESTE MARQUEZ DE LOS SANTOS
ORLANDO ANTONIO MENA GARCIA

PATRIA ESTHER MARTINEZ MONTAS
PAULINO AMILCAR REYES ROSARIO

PEDRO ESTEBAN OVANDO LINARES

PEDRO LORENZO

PURA ALMONTE DE LEON

RAFAEL AUGUSTO GUERRERO MONTAS
RAFAEL BERGES CASTRO

RAFAEL DANILO MEDRANO

RAFAEL DIAZ ORTEGA

RAFAEL OCTAVIO PINA ABREU

RAFAELA ESTEVEZ MALDONADO

RAFAELA JAVIER

RAMON DE LOS SANTOS CALCANO VENTURA
RAMON EMILIO POLANCO CONTRERAS
RAMON HERNANDEZ MONEGRO

RAMON NARCISO PENA

RAMONA ALTAGRACIA GUERRERO MEJIA DE MOREL
RAMONA GUZMAN FLORIMON

REYES GIL

RHADO MIGUEL LAMA DIAZ

ROLANDO MARTE

ROSA ADAD

ROSA ADELA DE LEON PEREZ

ROSA ELVIRA CARBUCCIA MORENO

ROSA ELVIRA PEGUERO CARRASCO DE MIRELES
ROSA MARIA QUIROZ ROA

ROSA PAULINO PAYANO

ROSANNA MARIA PENA MARRERO

RUH ESTHER SANCHEZ

SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ GRULLON

SIDERICO ALCANTARA UBRI

SILVERIO ABREU

5,117.50
16,295.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
16,000.00
5,117.50
21,883.35
12,999.60
5,117.50
5,117.50
25,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
6,043.25
5,117.50
7,245.00
11,472.40
22,000.00
5,117.50
9,166.65
5,117.50
8,549.10
5,117.50
15,544.55
10,200.00
10,200.00
20,000.00
5,117.50
8,050.00
5,117.50
24,181.05
28,000.00
5,117.50
5,922.50
35,000.00
8,051.15
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
10,287.90
40,940.00
5,117.50
15,000.00
5,117.50
16,289.75
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
20,726.45
20,000.00
5,117.50



219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

SIMEON SOSA BREA

SOBEIDA EMILIA PEREZ

SOCRATES OSTERMAN RUIZ BREA

SONIA MILAGROS TEJEDA SANCHEZ
SUSANA REBECA SUAZO HENRIQUEZ
SUSANA YNES GOMEZ T DE GONZALEZ
TAMARA ESTELA FELIZ FERREIRO

TELMA MARGARITA TRONCOSO

TEOLINDA ANMIRA MATOS ARIAS DE FERNANDEZ
TERESA ANGELICA ROMERO

TERESA AURELIA CANO LOPEZ

TOMAS REGALADO

ULDA ELIZABETH PENA NINA

VALENCIA MILAGRO PEREZ MEDINA
VICTOR RAFAEL NICOLAS ARBAJE
VICTORIA ALTAGRACIA JOSEFA AYBAR SANCHEZ
VICTORIA AMERICA APONTE FLORES
VICTORIANA MARIA CRUZ SANTANA
VIRGINIA ALTAGRACIA FACUNDO ESTEVEZ
WILLIAM LUCIANO LUCIANO

YDALIA GUZMAN MEREJO

YLEANA JOSEFINA KALUCHE YSAIAS
YOLANDA ALTAGRACIA CEBALLOS DE PENA
YOLANDA EDY POLANCO MONTERO
YSIDRO MORENO

5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,908.70
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,117.50
6,043.25
5,117.50
5,117.50
9,710.60
42,056.33
41,000.00
5,117.50
17,618.00
5,117.50
15,000.00
5,117.50
5,117.50
5,524.60
5,117.50
7,859.10
7,475.00
5,117.50
5,117.50



